\
§ City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of
Appointment

Appointee Name:

Nina Olivier

Board/Commission Name: Position Title:

Green New Deal Oversight Board Member
City Council Confirmation required?

CJAppointment

X Reappointment XYes CINo

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *

[ICity Council 5/1/2025

CIMayor to

X Other: Green New Deal 4/30/2028

Oversight Board L1 Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:

Fremont 98103 _

Background: Nina Olivier is seeking reappointment and has served on the Green New Deal
Oversight Board as an emissions representative for one term, and is one of the current Co-Chairs
of the Board. Nina currently serves as the Circular Economy Program Manager for the Solid Waste
Division at King County. She has previously held the Program Coordinator position for Built Green,
Washington State's leading residential green building certification program. She has also served as
Program Coordinator for the NW EcoBuilding Guild, a non-profit green building and design
educational organization. Prior to her current role she worked for ENGIE Impact as an
environmental consultant for their Waste Solutions team. She served as a coastal resource
management Peace Corps volunteer in the Philippines, where she worked with her local
community to develop resource management plans, climate resiliency initiatives, and outreach
and engagement programs for populations most severely impacted by climate change. She
received her M.S. in Natural Resource Management from the University of Alaska Fairbanks and
her B.S. in Biology and Environmental Science from Western Washington University. She is actively

*Term beginning and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date



involved with the BLOCK Project, Green Seattle Partnership, the Housing Development
Consortium's Housing Affordability Committee, and Sustainable Seattle. She has experience with
the documentation and verification processes for LEED, WELL, Energy Star, Department of
Energy's Net Zero Energy Buildings, and Built Green. She has also had the opportunity in
developing the Equity and Social Justice program of the Built Green certification process.

Authorizing Signature (original Appointing Signatory:
signature):

Peter Hasegawa

%-'H‘Mb‘”‘\“ Co-Chair, Green New Deal Oversight Board

Date Signed (appointed):

June 24, 2025




Nina Olivier

EXPERIENCE EDUCATION
JUN 2024 - KING COUNTY - SOLID WASTE DIVISION Bachelor of Science,
PRESENT Circular Economy Program Manager Biology
Drive innovation and manage programs to advance a circular, Minor in Environmental Science
low-carbon, and equitable economy by strengthening markets for Western Washington
recycled materials and diverting waste from landfills. Lead planning University, Bellingham, WA

and implementation of Re+, oversee circular economy contracts, and .
Master of Science,

update components of the King County Strategic Climate Action Plan.
Natural Resource

SEP2022-  RUSHING Management

JUN 2024 . L. . .
Sustainability Manager Focus in Planning and
Department and services manager for Rushing's green building protocol Development
management (LEED, Envision, WELL, etc.) ESG (GRESB, GRI, SASB) University of Alaska,
consulting, strategic planning, life cycle assessment, GHG accounting, Fairbanks, AK

and resiliency and climate adaptation consulting services. Managed
sustainability program development, budgets, and client relations.

JAN 2021-  BUILT GREEN CREDENTIALS
SEP 2022 Program Coordinator

Managed the Built Green Program's certifications, version updates LEED BD+C AP

to checklists and program requirements, and program marketing,

outreach, and education. Developed green building incentive programs WELL AP

for multiple jurisdictions through stakeholder engagement and

involvement in King Counties-Cities Climate Collaboration (K4C). Fitwel Ambassador
JUN 2019- ENGIE IMPACT Envision Sustainability
JAN 2021 Professional (ENV SP)

Project Coordinator

Waste optimization and feasibility studies, waste characterization

research, and strategic consulting for zero waste plans for clients such

as Travel Centers of America, Alaska Airlines, and Kaiser Permanente. AFFILIATIONS
JAN 2018 - PROGRESSIVE COMFORT SOLUTIONS
JUN 2019 b oiect Manager City of Seattle Green
New Deal Oversight
Board

Executive Board Member

Climate Resiliency and
procurement. Managed procurement, accounting, and outreach. Green House Gas Specialist

Served as a project manager and construction manager, energy auditor,
building permit specialist, and contractor team lead. Supported projects
achieving green building certification and incentive and tax credit

PROJECT EXPERIENCE .
U.S. Plastics Pact

Advisory Council Member
AUG 2023- Sound Transit Design Requirements Manual

PRESENT Project lead for LEED, Envision, and climate resiliency consulting services. Carbon Leadership Forum

Member
SEP 2022 -  Port of Seattle - C1 Expansion

PRESENT Consulting services for Zero Waste Plan, LEED Certification, and Port of

Seattle Sustainability Checklist.



Green New Deal Oversight Board

19 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 125926, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 3-year terms.

Roster:
*D *G RD
u 2
4 M 2
F 2
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F 1
F
F 3
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M 7
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M
F 4
6 F 4
F 7
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City Council-appointed

8
8 Mayor-appointed
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Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): Green New Deal Oversight Board

Position
No.

1.

2.

10.

11.

12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Position
Title

Member
Member

Member
Member (Tribal
Representative)
Member (Tribal
Representative)
Member (Age 16-
25)

Member (Age 16-
25)

Member
Environmental
Justice
Representative
Environmental
Justice
Representative
Environmental
Justice
Representative
Labor Union
Representative
Labor Union
Representative
Labor Union
Representative
Labor Union
Representative

Member
Member

Member
Workforce
Training
Representative

Name

Nancy Huizar

Matt Remle

Elizabeth Baskerville

Rachel Heaton

VACANT

Hannah Lindell-Smith

Camille Gipaya

Stephanie Ung

Leah Wood

Jamie Stroble

Fatima Kabba
Peter Hasegawa

Brittani Cain

John Sanchez

VACANT

Akiksha Chatterji
Nina Olivier

Emily Pinckney

Rosalund Jenkins

Term
Begin Date

5/1/23
5/1/23

5/1/23
5/1/23
5/1/23
5/1/23

5/1/23

5/1/23

5/1/25

5/1/25

5/1/25
5/1/25
5/1/25
5/1/25

5/1/25
5/1/25
5/1/25

5/1/25

5/1/25

Term
End Date

4/30/26
4/30/26

4/30/26
4/30/26
4/30/26
4/30/26

4/30/26

4/30/26

4/30/28

4/30/28

4/30/28
4/30/28
4/30/28
4/30/28

4/30/28
4/30/28
4/30/28

4/30/28

4/30/28

Term

Appointed
By

Mayor
City Council

Mayor
City Council
Mayor
City Council

Mayor

Board

Mayor

City Council

Board
Mayor
City Council
City Council

Mayor
City Council
Board

City Council

Mayor


FragiaJ
Cross-Out


SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Mayor
Council
Other

Total

Key:

Male

*D
**G

Female

Transgender

NB/ O/ U

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Black/ American Caucasian/

Asian African H'SP?NCI indian/ Other No n-. Ragns feadE
3 Latino Alaska Hispanic Islander Eastem

American a

Native
1
2
1 2

List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-8inary O= Other U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

(9)

Multiracial
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