

Appointee Name:						
Nina Olivier						
Board/Commission Name:		Position Title:				
Green New Deal Oversight Board		Member				
	City Council Co	onfirmation req	uired?			
□Appointment						
Reappointment	⊠Yes	□No				
Appointing Authority:	Term of Position	on: *				
$\Box$ City Council	5/1/2025					
□Mayor	to					
⊠Other: Green New Deal	4/30/2028					
Oversight Board	□ Serving remo	acant position				
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:	Contac	t Phone No.:			
Fremont	98103					
<b>Background:</b> Nina Olivier is seekir	ng reappointmen	t and has served	on the Green New Deal			

**Background:** Nina Olivier is seeking reappointment and has served on the Green New Deal Oversight Board as an emissions representative for one term, and is one of the current Co-Chairs of the Board. Nina currently serves as the Circular Economy Program Manager for the Solid Waste Division at King County. She has previously held the Program Coordinator position for Built Green, Washington State's leading residential green building certification program. She has also served as Program Coordinator for the NW EcoBuilding Guild, a non-profit green building and design educational organization. Prior to her current role she worked for ENGIE Impact as an environmental consultant for their Waste Solutions team. She served as a coastal resource management Peace Corps volunteer in the Philippines, where she worked with her local community to develop resource management plans, climate resiliency initiatives, and outreach and engagement programs for populations most severely impacted by climate change. She received her M.S. in Natural Resource Management from the University of Alaska Fairbanks and her B.S. in Biology and Environmental Science from Western Washington University. She is actively

\*Term beginning and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date

involved with the BLOCK Project, Green Seattle Partnership, the Housing Development Consortium's Housing Affordability Committee, and Sustainable Seattle. She has experience with the documentation and verification processes for LEED, WELL, Energy Star, Department of Energy's Net Zero Energy Buildings, and Built Green. She has also had the opportunity in developing the Equity and Social Justice program of the Built Green certification process.

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

Appointing Signatory:

Peter Hasegowa

Co-Cl

Date Signed (appointed):

June 24, 2025

Peter Hasegawa Co-Chair, Green New Deal Oversight Board

## **Nina Olivier**

## EXPERIENCE

## JUN 2024 - KING COUNTY - SOLID WASTE DIVISION

#### Circular Economy Program Manager

Drive innovation and manage programs to advance a circular, low-carbon, and equitable economy by strengthening markets for recycled materials and diverting waste from landfills. Lead planning and implementation of Re+, oversee circular economy contracts, and update components of the King County Strategic Climate Action Plan.

#### SEP 2022 - RUSHING JUN 2024

#### Sustainability Manager

Department and services manager for Rushing's green building protocol management (LEED, Envision, WELL, etc.) ESG (GRESB, GRI, SASB) consulting, strategic planning, life cycle assessment, GHG accounting, and resiliency and climate adaptation consulting services. Managed sustainability program development, budgets, and client relations.

#### JAN 2021 - BUILT GREEN SEP 2022

#### Program Coordinator

Managed the Built Green Program's certifications, version updates to checklists and program requirements, and program marketing, outreach, and education. Developed green building incentive programs for multiple jurisdictions through stakeholder engagement and involvement in King Counties-Cities Climate Collaboration (K4C).

## JUN 2019 - ENGIE IMPACT

JAN 2021

#### Project Coordinator

Waste optimization and feasibility studies, waste characterization research, and strategic consulting for zero waste plans for clients such as Travel Centers of America, Alaska Airlines, and Kaiser Permanente.

#### JAN 2018 - PROGRESSIVE COMFORT SOLUTIONS JUN 2019

#### **Project Manager**

Served as a project manager and construction manager, energy auditor, building permit specialist, and contractor team lead. Supported projects achieving green building certification and incentive and tax credit procurement. Managed procurement, accounting, and outreach.

## **PROJECT EXPERIENCE**

# AUG 2023 Sound Transit Design Requirements Manual PRESENT Project lead for LEED, Envision, and climate resiliency consulting services.

#### SEP 2022 - Port of Seattle - C1 Expansion PRESENT

Consulting services for Zero Waste Plan, LEED Certification, and Port of Seattle Sustainability Checklist.

## EDUCATION

## Bachelor of Science, Biology

Minor in Environmental Science

Western Washington University, Bellingham, WA

## Master of Science, Natural Resource Management

Focus in Planning and Development

University of Alaska, Fairbanks, AK

## CREDENTIALS

LEED BD+C AP

WELL AP

Fitwel Ambassador

Envision Sustainability Professional (ENV SP)

### AFFILIATIONS

## City of Seattle Green New Deal Oversight Board

Executive Board Member Climate Resiliency and Green House Gas Specialist

U.S. Plastics Pact Advisory Council Member

Carbon Leadership Forum Member

# Green New Deal Oversight Board

19 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 125926, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 3-year terms.

- 8 City Council-appointed
- 8 Mayor-appointed

Roster:

• 3 Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): Green New Deal Oversight Board

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
	U	2	1.	Member	Nancy Huizar	5/1/23	4/30/26	1	Mayor
4	М	2	2.	Member	Matt Remle	5/1/23	4/30/26	2	City Council
	F	2	3.	Member	Elizabeth Baskerville	5/1/23	4/30/26	1	Mayor
4	F	ok:	4.	Member (Tribal Representative)	Rachel Heaton	5/1/23	4/30/26	2	City Council
ĕ.			5.	Member (Tribal Representative)	VACANT	5/1/23	4/30/26	5	Mayor
	F	1	6.	Member (Age 16- 25)	Hannah Lindell-Smith	5/1/23	4/30/26	1	City Council
			7.	Member (Age 16- 25)	Camille Gipaya	5/1/23	4/30/26	1	Mayor
	F	$\mathbf{e}^{\mathbf{k}}$	8.	Member	Stephanie Ung	5/1/23	4/30/26	1	Board
	F	3	9.	Environmental Justice Representative	Leah Wood	5/1/25	4/30/28	1	Mayor
-	F	5	10.	Environmental Justice Representative	Jamie Stroble	5/1/25	4/30/28	1	City Council
2	F	2	11.	Environmental Justice Representative	Fatima Kabba	5/1/25	4/30/28	1	Board
c	м	7	12.	Labor Union Representative	Peter Hasegawa	5/1/25	4/30/28	2	Mayor
8	F	1	13.	Labor Union Representative	Brittani Cain	5/1/25	4/30/28	1	City Council
	м	15	14.	Labor Union Representative	John Sanchez	5/1/25	4/30/28	1	City Council
ю.,	12	rd.	15.	Labor Union Representative	VACANT	5/1/25	4/30/28	. A	Mayor
	F	4	16.	Member	Akiksha Chatterji	5/1/25	4/30/28	1	City Council
6	F	4	17.	Member	Nina Olivier	5/1/25	4/30/28	2	Board
	F.	7	18.	Member	Emily Pinckney	5/1/25	4/30/28	2	City Council
2	F	82	19.	Workforce Training Representative	Rosalund Jenkins	5/1/25	4/30/28	1	Mayor

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART					(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Male	Female	Transgender	NB/ 0/ U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	1	4		1		1							
Council	2	7			12			2		12			
Other		3				. n				_ 11			
Total	3	14		1		1	5.	2				l i	

Key:

\*D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

\*\*G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.